
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

August 08 – 14, 2022 

 

 
For Date: 08/08/2022  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

22-54830        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54831        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54833        0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-54835        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-54836        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54839        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-54840        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-54842        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54843        0244 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

22-54847        0548 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-54848        0550 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54852        0557 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54854        0628 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

22-54901        1000:31 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54886        1106:37 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54900        1221:20 CHECK WELFARE Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH END - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54906        1237:22 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54939        1542 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-54942        1606 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-54944        1611 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-54949        1628 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD + STILLWATER RD 

 



22-54955        1647:45 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-54959        1653 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD + STILLWATER RD 

 

22-54967        1730 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54969        1747:01 ABANDONED MV Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MUNICIPAL LOT - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-152-OF 

 

22-54979        1820 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54990        1944 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-54996        1955 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55000        2003 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-55004        2019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-55005        2040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-55007        2041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55009        2048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8505] SITTERLY MOVERS - WHATELY RD 

 

22-55010        2051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-55012        2104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55013        2107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-55014        2117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-55015        2120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-55030        2324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-55032        2328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-55033        2328 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-55036        2342 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/09/2022  -  Tuesday  
 

22-55050        0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-55051        0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-55052        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-55055        0115:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-55058        0137 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55063        0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55064        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55065        0209 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-55068        0237 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-55071        0244 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - CONWAY ST 

 

22-55072        0248 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55073        0258 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-55074        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-55077        0428 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55078        0432 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-55081        0518 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55084        0549 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-55085        0552 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-55110        0858 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-55116        0921:09 Drill/Testing No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-55129        1039 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55133        1104:15 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-55142        1240 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-55172        1519 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-55171        1520 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-55177        1600 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-55180        1614:28 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-55185        1650 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD + STILLWATER RD 

 

22-55195        1721 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2059] AROMATIC FILLERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 



22-55200        1752 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-55207        1808 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

22-55212        1822 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + S MAIN ST 

 

22-55214        1831:50 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

22-55216        1841:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55220        1852:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-55222        1902:26 Section 12 FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-114-AR 

 

22-55235        2015:00 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TRANSFER STATION - LEE RD 

 

22-55252        2158:57 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF BAR WAY FARM - MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-55260        2327:38 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/10/2022  -  Wednesday  
 

22-55277        0003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-55278        0012 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-55281        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-55283        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3095] LEO'S TABLE - N MAIN ST 

 

22-55284        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55287        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-55288        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55292        0117 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-55297        0142 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-55298        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-55299        0152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-55307        0233 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-55309        0249:16 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

22-55311        0329 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-55312        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55313        0353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55316        0445 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55317        0455 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55320        0540 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-55323        0602 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-55326        0621 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-55346        0935:47 TRAFFIC HAZARD TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 41.8 - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

22-55349        0955 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-55372        1301 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55392        1442:47 SERVICE CALL Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-55401        1527 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-55405        1557 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-55410        1616 PATROL AREAU Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-55414        1630 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD + STILLWATER RD 

 

22-55415        1643 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55424        1744 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + S MAIN ST 

 

22-55429        1808 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-55440        1841:26 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-55441        1841 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-55449        1914 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-55462        2002:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55475        2045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55488        2136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55489        2142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55491        2151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 



22-55492        2208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-55504        2336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/11/2022  -  Thursday  
 

22-55505        0001:18 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-55507        0041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55508        0056 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55509        0128 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-55510        0137 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-55512        0156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-55513        0159 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-55514        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-55516        0228:05 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEQUAMPS DR 

 

22-55517        0301 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2211] 250 GREENFIELD ROAD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55518        0309 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-55519        0312 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55524        0453 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55525        0511:41 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEQUAMPS DR 

 

22-55526        0546 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-55528        0551 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-55531        0559 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-55535        0633 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

22-55582        0949 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-55595        1124 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

          Location:    [DRF] 91 NORTHBOUND 41 MM 

 

22-55632        1337:03 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-55681        1656:52 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TOWARD DRF - CONWAY RD 

 

22-55685        1713 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 



 

22-55688        1735:46 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55700        1817:34 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + CONWAY RD 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-72-AC 

 

22-55714        1916 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-55716        1924:07 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [NOF] W NORTHFIELD RD 

 

22-55719        1957 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 9] SUGARLOAF MT DCR - SUGARLOAF MT RD 

 

22-55750        2214:30 SERVICE CALL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-55758        2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55759        2356:22 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/12/2022  -  Friday  
 

22-55766        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55772        0136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - CONWAY ST 

 

22-55773        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-55774        0141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55775        0144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55776        0212:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-55779        0258 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-55780        0320 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 

 

22-55781        0321 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55782        0327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

22-55785        0505 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-55788        0550 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-55789        0556 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-55790        0600:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-55791        0633 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-55823        1033:57 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 



22-55827        1102:30 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-55828        1105:59 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BLOODY BROOK DR 

 

22-55842        1235:49 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Investigated   

          Location:    [DRF] NORTH OF MT TOBY FIRE TOWER 

 

22-55890        1550 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-55900        1611:28 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55909        1630:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-55911        1639 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-55916        1653:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-55919        1701 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-55941        1754 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-55947        1817:53 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-55978        2027 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-55985        2103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-55989        2138:01 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-55993        2203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-56006        2258:02 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56012        2337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/13/2022  -  Saturday  
 

22-56016        0003:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-56020        0041:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56024        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56025        0134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

22-56026        0202 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-56027        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

22-56028        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-56029        0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 



 

22-56030        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56031        0311 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-56032        0312 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-56033        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-56039        0633 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2141] FRONTIER SENIOR CENTER - N MAIN ST 

 

22-56041        0634:53 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-153-OF 

 

22-56052        0745 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-56056        0813 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-56066        0851:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7061] BEMENT SCHOOL - OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-56069        0904 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-56070        0905 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-56086        1000:06 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56089        1014 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-56093        1032 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-56106        1100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56117        1133 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56131        1228:15 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

22-56141        1249 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-56152        1329 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-56163        1407 FRAUD/SCAM Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-56188        1616 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-56190        1618 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-56201        1646 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-56202        1647 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-56215        1730:59 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 



22-56245        1909 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-56260        2020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56267        2044 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-56270        2054 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56284        2223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-56285        2240:57 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

          Location:    [DRF] DA  - POCUMTUCK DORM - ACADEMY LN 

 

 

For Date: 08/14/2022  -  Sunday  
 

22-56304        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-56306        0018 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-56309        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-56311        0045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-56312        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

22-56313        0113:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-56314        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56315        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56316        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56318        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-56319        0228 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56321        0301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-56322        0301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-56323        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56327        0544 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56329        0615 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-56335        0724 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-56341        0818 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-56345        0831 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 



 

22-56350        0907 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56352        0914 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-56353        0919 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-56354        0931 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-56358        0948 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + S MAIN ST 

 

22-56359        0949 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-56383        1241:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56385        1244 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-56386        1252:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-56388        1302:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56395        1322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56396        1324 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

22-56417        1422 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-56418        1425 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-56472        1435:46 LOST PROPERTY Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

22-56422        1438:51 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-154-OF 

 

22-56426        1449:07 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

          Location:    [DRF] RT 116 NBHEADING ACROSS THE SUNDERLAND BRIDGE 

 

22-56432        1524:13 CHECK WELFARE TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-56445        1632 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-56450        1641 HARASSMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-155-OF 

 

22-56458        1716 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-56482        1912 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-56488        1934 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-56504        2109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWN TOWN D-1 CHECKS 

 

22-56505        2121:46 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 



 

22-56507        2138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-56542        2235:35 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-56550        2326 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

 


